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QUESTIONS and ANSWERS

ITEM.: M2A2 Air Purifier Housing/Pre-cleaner Manifold Assembly
NSN..: 4240-00-868-7906 4240-00-807-6858 4240-00-018-3079
PRON: EH3Y5990EH EH3Y5991EH EH3Y5992EH

The following questions were asked regarding Solicitation W56HZV-13-R-0524. The answers are being
provided for all interested parties to review. This response is current and accurate as of 07 March 2014.

QUESTION 1: On Drawing C5-19-866, Rev P, Zone E-2, next to note “See Note 6”7, the number
50-08-02 shows on the drawing. What does this number reference?
ANSWER 1: Ignore. Itis the original date of the document.

QUESTION 2: On Drawing A5-19-871, revision J, with outstanding ECP350-0064-003 and the
Exception Document EH3Y5990EH, item 11, conflict with respect to the change for note 1 for the
ASME specification requirement (DOD-STD-100 or MIL-D-1000 to ASME Y14.100 callouts). What is
the correct callout to be? Does the exception sheet override the ECP?

ANSWER 2: Follow the directions of Note 1 on NOR 350-0064-003 for drawing 5-19-871. For
Note 1 on drawing 5-19-871, change to ASME Y14.100.

QUESTION 3: For PL5-19-881, revision H, there is a discrepancy between an outstanding ECP with
NOR R64-0015-003 and the Exception Sheet. Under this Solicitation, the Exception Sheet states to
put rivet P/N SD42BS back as an alternate. We request that the ECP/NOR R64-0015-003 remain
applicable to this revision. Please advise.

ANSWER 3: Follow NOR R64-0015-003

QUESTION 4: For 5-19-1775, revision H, Note 4 states that the plate is to be per MIL-P-19834.
This specification has been cancelled according to the Assist website. What specification replaces
this?

ANSWER 4: Per the Section C Exceptions, replace MIL-P-19834 with MIL-DTL-19834.

QUESTION 5: 5-19-3096, Revision G, & ECP R64-0017-001, as supplied, do not match the revision
history on the drawing. What is the correct status of the drawing?
ANSWER 5: NOR R64-0017-001 contains the current list of drawings.

QUESTION 6: We request that the existing deviation/waivers (RFVs) for Government contract
W56HZV-12-C-108, currently in production, are extended to this solicitation.
ANSWER 6: Potential offerors are responsible for generating any Requests for Variances (RFVs).
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QUESTION 7: Will the existing deviations/waivers (RFVs) for contract number W56HZV-12-C-108,
currently in production, apply to this solicitation?

ANSWER 7: Potential offerors are responsible for generating any Requsests for Variances
(RFVs).

QUESTION 8: The First Article Test requirements for part number 5-19-1772 call for testing of
twenty (20) packaged gas filters (P/N 5-19-2295). How would this change in the case where an
offeror manufactures this gas filter? It doesn’t seem efficient for the filters be packaged upon
manufacture and then re-packaged when the 5-19-1772 is complete. Please advise.

ANSWER 8: For P/Ns 5-19-2295 & 5-19-853, the word “packaged” may be removed from the
solicitation, section 1-91 of clause 52-209-3. Neither of these items need to be packaged as
individual items given both are installed in the air purifier. For the M12 gas filter, P/N 5-19-
2295, the contractor will be required to make extra filters since three will be installed inside the
purifier and then those three purifiers will go through a packaging FAT.

Note: The 20 M12 gas filters will need to be packaged for protection prior to shipping them out
for Government FAT testing.

QUESTION 9: The solicitation section I-92 (page 60) describes the packaging FAT for “Precleaner
and Housing Assembly” and “Manifold Assembly”. But these two SPIs are not available from the
TDP files. Please advise.

ANSWER 9: TDPL and drawings were reviewed. The Special Packaging Instructions (SPis) for
both the Precleaner and Housing Assembly and the Manifold Assembly are verified to be
available within their respective TDPs.

QUESTION 10: | am not sure if this purifier is specific to be used on a military vehicle or if this is a
free-standing unit.

ANSWER 10: The M2A2 Air Purifier (NSN 4240-00-868-7906) is used on, but not necessarily
limited to, application in various military vehicles.

QUESTION 11: Will part numbers 5-19-2295 and 5-19-853 be supplied as GFM as they have in
previous contracts for this product?

ANSWER 11: No. Part nhumbers 5-19-2295 and 5-19-853 will not be supplied as GFM for the
contract resulting from this solicitation.



